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Telephone: (910 341-2000 
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Location: 
5501 BARBADOS BOULEVARD 

CASTLE HAYNE, NC  28429-5647 
 

 

 
November 20, 2019 

  
 
 

To: Prospective Bidders 
 
From: Jonathan W. Mitchell  
 Division Contracts and Proposals Engineer 
 
Contract ID#:   DC00265 
 
WBS Elements: 2019CPT.03.04.10102, 2019CPT.03.04.10312, 2019CPT.03.06.10652, 
2019CPT.03.06.20652, 2019CPT.03.08.10712, 2019CPT.03.08.20712, and 
2019CPT.03.09.10822 
 
 
Subject: Addendum #1: INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT  MARKINGS 
    

The Subject contract proposal contains the following addendum: 
 
1- Add the attached list of quantities to the proposal. 

 
 
***An Addendum has been added to Bid Express. 
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DC00265               Addendum # 1              11/20/2019

County Item Description
Brunswick THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)
POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)
POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”, HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24”)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24”)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”)

Sampson THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”, 90 MILS)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”, 90 MILS)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”)
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8”)

NC 111 from NC 41 to 300 feet east of SR 1800 (Jackson Store Rd)

New Hanover

New Hanover

Pender

Pender

Pender

Sampson
LF

Duplin

New Hanover US 17 from I‐140 to Pender County line. NIGHT WORK ONLY.

New Hanover US 17 Business (Market St) from US 117 / NC 132 (College Rd) to Station Rd (non‐system). NIGHT WORK ONLY.

US 74 (Martin Luther King Pkwy) from SR 1175 (Kerr Ave) to Front St (non‐system).

SR 1002 (Holly Shelter Rd) from NC 133 to bridge joint at Pender County line. NIGHT WORK ONLY.

US 17 from 1,000 feet south of SR 1565 (Country Club Rd) to New Hanover County line. NIGHT WORK ONLY.

NC 11 from SR 1001 (Willard Rd) to US 117.

4685000000‐E
4695000000‐E
4850000000‐E

49,175.00
461.00

49,175.00
NC 242 from US 421 to Johnston County line.

108,400.00

LF
LF

LF
LF
LF

SR 1002 (Island Creek Rd) from NC 210 to bridge joint at New Hanover County line. NIGHT WORK ONLY.

LF

LF
NC 55 from the Newton Grove roundabout to Wayne County line.

4850000000‐E
4685000000‐E

4685000000‐E

42,650.00
36,075.00

EA
LF
LF
LF
EA
LF

3,335.00
258.00
15.00

42,650.00

36,075.00

LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

4685000000‐E

4850000000‐E

1,500.00
55.00

94,000.00
15,000.00
305.00
55.00
305.00

150,930.00

4875000000‐N
4891000000‐E
4685000000‐E
4695000000‐E
4725000000‐E
4891000000‐E

4695000000‐E
4725000000‐E
4850000000‐E
4860000000‐E
4870000000‐E

LF
EA
LF
LF

118.00
460.00

94,000.00

LF
LF
LF

LF
LF
LF
LF

4891000000‐E
4685000000‐E

350.00
191,233.00
2,940.00

53,904.00
2,310.00
53,904.00
2,310.00
460.00

4891000000‐E
4685000000‐E
4695000000‐E

4847000000‐E
4847110000‐E
4850000000‐E
4860000000‐E
4870000000‐E
4875000000‐N

EA

EA

DC00265 Long Line Pavement Markings
Quantity List

4685000000‐E
4725000000‐E

4725000000‐E

55,250.00
170.00

4,600.00
50.00
320.00

461.00

LF
EA
LF

LF

118.00

LF

4695000000‐E
4725000000‐E
4891000000‐E

4860000000‐E

40,000.00
30,000.00

4850000000‐E
4685000000‐E

NC 211 from US 17 to Columbus County line

LF
LF

Description Item # Quantity Unit
LF
LF

4685000000‐E
4685000000‐E

271,200.00
40,000.00
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