

## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER GOVERNOR JAMES H. TROGDON, III
SECRETARY

November 20, 2019

**To: Prospective Bidders** 

From: Jonathan W. Mitchell

**Division Contracts and Proposals Engineer** 

— Docusigned by: Jonathan W Mitchell

-02B404268BC84C2...

Contract ID#: DC00265

WBS Elements: 2019CPT.03.04.10102, 2019CPT.03.04.10312, 2019CPT.03.06.10652,

2019CPT.03.06.20652, 2019CPT.03.08.10712, 2019CPT.03.08.20712, and

2019CPT.03.09.10822

Subject: Addendum #1: INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS

The Subject contract proposal contains the following addendum:

1- Add the attached list of quantities to the proposal.

\*\*\*An Addendum has been added to Bid Express.

Website: www.ncdot.gov

## DC00265 Long Line Pavement Markings Quantity List

County	Description	Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit
Brunswick	NC 211 from US 17 to Columbus County line	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	271,200.00	LF
Duplin	NC 111 from NC 41 to 300 feet east of SR 1800 (Jackson Store Rd)	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	40,000.00	LF
		4850000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	40,000.00	LF
New Hereway	US 17 from I-140 to Pender County line. NIGHT WORK ONLY.	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	30,000.00	LF
		4695000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	4,600.00	LF
New Hanover		4725000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	50.00	EA
		4891000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	320.00	LF
	US 17 Business (Market St) from US 117 / NC 132 (College Rd) to Station Rd (non-system). NIGHT WORK ONLY.	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	55,250.00	LF
New Hanover		4725000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	170.00	EA
		4891000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	350.00	LF
	US 74 (Martin Luther King Pkwy) from SR 1175 (Kerr Ave) to Front St (non-system).	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	191,233.00	LF
		4695000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	2,940.00	LF
New Heaven		4725000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	118.00	EA
		4847000000-E	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	53,904.00	LF
		4847110000-E	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	2,310.00	LF
New Hanover		4850000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	53,904.00	LF
		4860000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	2,310.00	LF
		4870000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	460.00	LF
		4875000000-N	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	118.00	EA
		4891000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	460.00	LF
New Hanover	SR 1002 (Holly Shelter Rd) from NC 133 to bridge joint at Pender County line. NIGHT WORK ONLY.	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	94,000.00	LF
		4695000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	1,500.00	LF
		4725000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	55.00	EA
		4850000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	94,000.00	LF
		4860000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	15,000.00	LF
		4870000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	305.00	LF
		4875000000-N	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	55.00	EA
		4891000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	305.00	LF
Pender	US 17 from 1,000 feet south of SR 1565 (Country Club Rd) to New Hanover County line. NIGHT WORK ONLY.	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	150,930.00	LF
		4695000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	3,335.00	LF
		4725000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	258.00	EA
		4891000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	15.00	LF
Pender	NC 11 from SR 1001 (Willard Rd) to US 117.	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	42,650.00	LF
		4850000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	42,650.00	LF
Donel - :	SR 1002 (Island Creek Rd) from NC 210 to bridge joint at New Hanover County line. NIGHT WORK ONLY.	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	36,075.00	LF
Pender		4850000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	36,075.00	LF
Sampson	NC 55 from the Newton Grove roundabout to Wayne County line.	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	108,400.00	LF
Sampson	NC 242 from US 421 to Johnston County line.	4685000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	49,175.00	LF
		4695000000-E	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	461.00	LF
		4850000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	49,175.00	LF
		4860000000-E	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	461.00	LF